

17.09.2024
Item No.5
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

FMA 1391 of 2008

**Amita Charan
Vs
Union of India (Through G.M. Western Railway
Mumbai)**

Mr. Sujit Saha
... for the appellant

In spite of a notice being served upon the respondents there is no representation on behalf of the Union of India. Copy of notice is filed.

Accordingly, in the interest of justice, let the matter be fixed for final hearing on 20.09.2024 at 10.30 a.m.

The appellant is directed to serve a fresh notice informing the specific date of hearing upon the concerned department.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)