

**0412
2024**

WEDNESDAY

Court : SCB-655
Item : DL-02
Matter : FMA
Status : ADJOURNED
Bench ID : 266053
Transcriber : NANDY

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

FMA 1391 OF 2008

AMITA CHARAN

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA

through

GM, WESTERN RAILWAY MUMBAI

MS. JAYANTI PAUL, ADVOCATE

.....for the Appellant

MR. S.N. DUTTA, ADVOCATE

MR. SUBIT MAJUMDAR, ADVOCATE

.....for the Respondents

1. An accommodation is prayed for by the learned Advocate for the Appellant.
2. Learned Counsel for the respondent is also present.
3. On the prayer of the parties let the matter appear in the list after two weeks.

(PRASENJIT BISWAS, J)

