

24.12.2024

**Sl. No. 3
Ct. No. 655
nb & Ali**

FMA 1391 of 2008

**Amita Charan
-Vs.-
Union of India
(Through G.M. Western Railway Mumbai)**

Mr. Shibashis Nandy
.....for the respondent.

On the prayer made by the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent/insurance company, case is adjourned today.

Let the matter appear in the list one week after reopening of this Court following Christmas vacation for the year 2024.

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)