

**11.03.2025**

Sl.No. 73

Ct.No. 655

Amalranjan

In the High Court at Calcutta  
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

FMA 1391 of 2008

Amita Charan

Vs.

Union of India

(Through G.M. Western Railway Mumbai)

Mr. S.N. Dutta

Mr. Saikat Karmakar

...for the respondent

1. The appellant is not represented.
2. Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the Union of India (Through G.M. Western Railway Mumbai) is present.
3. It appears that on earlier occasion nobody was present on behalf of the appellant. Probably the appellant has lost interest to proceed with the case.
4. Let the matter appear in the list on 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2025 under the heading "Dismissal".

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J. )**