

01.07.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No. 1
cm

FMA 1391 of 2008

**Amit Charan
Vs.
Union of India & Anr.**

**Mr. Sujit Saha
Mr. Nemai Chan Samanta
... for the appellant/claimant**

**Mr. Subit Majumdar
... for the respondents/railways**

The learned advocate representing the appellant is present.

The learned advocate representing the respondents/railways submitted to have been newly engaged and seeks further time for preparation of the instant appeal and the same is allowed.

Let the matter be fixed on 12th September, 2025.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)