

20.02.2026  
Item No.4  
Ali  
ct. no.9

**FMA 1391 of 2008**

**Amita Charan  
Vs.  
Union of India (through  
GM, Western Railway Mumbai)**

Mr. Sujit Saha,  
Mr. M. Nema Chand Samanta  
..... for the appellant/claimant.

Mr. Subit Majumdar  
...for the respondent.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. As the Trial Court Records have come and the paper books have been filed, let this matter appear on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 at 2.00 P.M.

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)**