

23.04.2026
Item No.9
Ali
ct. no.9

In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

FMA 1391 of 2008

**Amita Charan
Vs.
Union of India (through
GM, Western Railway Mumbai)**

Mr. Sujit Saha,
..... for the appellant/claimant.

1. Learned advocate for the appellant is present.
2. As this matter is ready for hearing and the paper books filed, let this matter appear for hearing on 14th May, 2026 at 10.30 A.M.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)