

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

21.07.2026
Item No.12
Ali
ct. no.9

FMA 1391 2008

Amita Charan
Vs.
Union of India (through GM,
Western Railway Mumbai)

Mr. S.N. Dutta
...for the respondent.

1. Learned advocate for the respondent is present.
2. The matter stands adjourned till 29th July, 2026.
3. Let this matter appear on 29th July, 2026 under the same heading.
4. The paper books in the meantime be supplied to the learned advocate for the respondent.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)